Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(884)/DC/GA/2016/2324

Dated, 03 8 16

Order

Transfer/posting of the following officers are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Present posting	Posted as
01	Shri B.L. Meena, Adhoc DANICS	District Central	S.D.M.(HQ), District Central
02	Shri Pankaj Gupta, Adhoc DANICS	SDM(HQ), District Central	Chief Operating officer, Mission Swaraj(hitherto SSS)
02	Shri Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Grade-I DASS	District Central	Supdt. at HQ

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.

(Virender Singh) 3
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)

No.F.1(884)/DC/GA/2016/2324

Dated,03/8/16

Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. District Magistrate, District Central, Revenue Department, New Delhi,
- 2. O.S.D. to Dy. Chief Minister, Delhi, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
- 3. Dy. Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
- 4 Sr. System Analyst(HQ), Revenue Department for uploading the
 - 5. Dy. Controller of Accounts(HQ), Revenue Department,
 - 6. Officers, concerned through Dy. Commissioner(Revenue), District Central, New Delhi
 - 7. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi,
 - 8. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
 - 9. Pas to Deputy Commissioner(HQ)-I/II/III, Revenue Department
 - 10. Guard File.

(Virender Singh

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)